Visit our website at www.oakcreekwi.org for the agenda and accompanying common council reports.



Common Council Chambers 8640 S. Howell Ave. PO Box 27 Oak Creek, WI 53154 (414) 768-6500

SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, **NOVEMBER 18, 2013**

AT 6:00 P.M.

COUNCIL MEETINGS CAN BE SEEN LIVE ON GOVERNMENT ACCESS CHANNELS 25 AND 99

- Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

Public Hearings (beginning at 6:00 p.m.)

Citizen input, comments and suggestions are requested on the specific item(s) identified below. Action by the Council may occur at the same meeting if so included in the agenda.

- 3. **Budget**: Proposed 2014 City budget.
- 4. **Ordinance**: Consider <u>Ordinance</u> No. 2698, adopting the 2014 budget and making appropriations (by Committee of the Whole).

Adjournment.

Public Notice

Upon reasonable notice, a good faith effort will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aid at no cost to the individual to participate in public meetings. Due to the difficulty in finding interpreters, requests should be made as far in advance as possible preferably a minimum of 48 hours. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Oak Creek City Clerk at 768-6511, (FAX) 768-9587, (TDD) 768-6513 or by writing to the ADA Coordinator at the Health Department, City Hall, 8640 S. Howell Avenue, Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

ORDINANCE NO. 2698

DV.		
BY:		

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2014 BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

The Common Council of the City of Oak Creek does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: As per the requirements of Section 3.01 of the Municipal Code of the City of Oak Creek, the various departments of the municipal government of the City of Oak Creek, having prior hereto duly submitted and filed with the City Administrator an itemized statement of disbursements made to carry out the power and duties of such department during the preceding fiscal year, and a detailed statement of the receipts and disbursements on account of any special fund under the supervision of the department during such year, and of the conditions and management of such fund, together with detailed estimates of the same matters of the respective departments of the City for the current fiscal year, and for the ensuing fiscal year, all formulated in budget form as is required by statutes, and the budget so formulated in detail, prior to the determination of the sum to be financed in whole or in part, by a general property tax, funds on hand and estimated revenues from all sources was available for public inspection and a summary of such budget was duly published in a newspaper of general circulation and a public hearing was held on Monday, November 18, 2013 at the City Hall at 6:00 p.m., where all residents and taxpayers were afforded an opportunity to be heard on all matters pertaining to said proposed budget.

<u>SECTION 2:</u> The Common Council of the City of Oak Creek does hereby adopt the budget hereinafter set out in detail and hereby appropriates under the requirements of the Purchasing Policy for corporate purposes and sums of money or so much thereof as may be needed and deemed necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities for municipal purposes of the fiscal year, commencing on the 1st day of January, 2014 and ending the 31st day of December, 2014.

<u>SECTION 3:</u> The Common Council of the City of Oak Creek does hereby order that a copy of the budget hereby adopted be published in summary form and this ordinance of said budget shall be effective immediately after passage and publication.

Introduced this 18 th day of day of	November, 2013.	
Passed and adopted this	day of	, 2013.
		President, Common Council
Approved thisday of	, 20	13.
		Mayor
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		Vote: Ayes Noes